

102295353

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Ρ	Α	Т	F	٨	j-	Т	S	O	٨	j	I١	7
,	, ,		_	١,	•	١.	\smile	v		•	_	

. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies);						
Yi-M Jian-	Name: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOG RESEARCH INSTITUTE			_			
Shih	-Che LO	Street Address:	No. 195, (Sec. 4, Ch	Chung Hsing Rd., nutung	OTG S II SAULT		
. Nature of Conveyance:		7					
⊠Assignment	City, State, Zip:	Hsinchu, 1	faiwan, R.O.C.				
☐ Security Agreeme	ent 🗆 Change of Name						
☐ Other:							
Execution Date	e: 9/16 and 9/23/2002	□ Additional =	namale) and	addranalas) attach	ad		
. (A) Patent Application Number(s)		4. (B) Patent Number(s	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
ew application, the execution date							
ew application, the execution date pplication is:	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002 ☐ Additional Num	1 .					
ew application, the execution date pplication is: Name and Address of Party to w	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1			
ew application, the execution date pplication is: i. Name and Address of Party to was becament Should be Mailed:	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002 ☐ Additional Num	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00			
new application, the execution date application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to we have a solution to be a solution.	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00			
ew application, the execution date pplication is: . Name and Address of Party to woocument Should be Mailed:	9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ents Involved: harged to dep	\$40.00			
ew application, the execution date oplication is: Name and Address of Party to wocument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364	9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared	ents Involved: harged to dep	\$40.00 Posit account	ccou		
Name and Address of Party to working the execution date oplication is: Name and Address of Party to working the Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Num hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared	ents Involved: harged to dep	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200	ccor		
ew application, the execution date oplication is: Name and Address of Party to wocument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature:	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Number Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 owledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to the compared to	harged to dep	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	ccou		
ew application, the execution date oplication is: Name and Address of Party to wo ocument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature: To the best of my known application is:	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Number Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 owledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to the compared to	harged to dep	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC			
23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE To the best of my knocopy of the original of the part of th	of the 9/16 & 9/23/2002 Additional Number Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 owledge and belief, the foregoing focument.	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to the compared to	harged to dep	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCORD SECTION OF SECTION			

11/25/2002 EFLORES 00000015 10301611

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013518 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), (1)	CHU, Yi-Ming	(2)LIN,	Jian-Shian (3)L	O, Shih-Che
whose post office address(es) appear	ns) below, hereinarier	referred to	as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the	owner of certain new and useful
improvements in SIL NEAR-FIELD FLYING	HEAD FLYING S	STATE CO	VTROL STRUCTURE	
therematter referred to as the INVEN	ITION) for which an a	pplication for	United States Letters Pa	itent was
☐ executed on even date herewith ☐ executed on:				
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:			
cstablished by PCT International	Patent Application No	o ·	filed:	

designating the United States of America

WHEREAS. INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
whose post office address is NO. 195, CHUNG HSING RD., SEC. 4, CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, and application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legaily may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assenor Name CHU, Yi-Ming	NO. 13, LANE 143, JUNGSHING RD., LUJU
Where Signed	SHIANG, KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Dave Sep. 16, 702.	Signature Chu, Ti-Ming
Winess (opiaonai)	Witness (magna)
YEH, Carol	LIAO, Sandy Sandy LT/20
Carol yer	Print Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 013518 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

Page:	
-------	--

Assumor Name LIN, Jian-Shian Where Signed TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	NO. 6, ALLEY 6, LANE 199, SEC. 1, LANFENG RD., ILAN CITY, ILAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Sep. 16.2002	Signature Lin, Jian - Shian
Winess (opponal) YEH, Carol	Winess continual: LIAO, Sandy
Print Type Name (ALS YES Signature	Sandy CZA
Signature	Signature
Assenor Name LO, Shih-Che Where Signed TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	NO. 19, LANE 385, SHIAN ST., LUODUNG JEN ILAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Date Sep. v3. 2002	Signature Lo, Shi-Che
Winess (optional) YEH, Carol	Winess (optional) LIAO, Sandy
CAMA YA	Print Pipe Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Dase	Signature
Witness (opponal)	Winess (opamal)
Print/Ripe Name	Print/Ripe Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/22/2002 REEL: 013518 FRAME: 0507

Signature